Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 039

RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE TO THE BEREAVED FAMILY OF THE LATE POLICE STAFF SERGEANT FELIPE CUBITA ERMITA, FORMER PNP PERSONNEL OF MINA POLICE STATION MINA, ILOILO

WHEREAS, Police Staff Sergeant Felipe Cubita Ermita was born to Sps. Vicente Redondo Ermita and Estelita Cubita Ermita on March 3, 1963 at Barangay Botong, Badiangan, Iloilo;

WHEREAS, Police Staff Sergeant Felipe C. Ermita, or Pilpol as family and friends used to call him, rest in peace with the Lord, the Almighty, last April 18, 2019 and his remains was survived by his wife, Fe Javellana Ermita and five (5) children, namely: Celeste, Andrew Paul, Jeff, Joefil and Marianne;

WHEREAS, Police Staff Sergeant Felipe C. Ermita, first served as member of the Philippine Constabulary (PC) from June, 1988 in Negros Occidental, and on January 2, 1991 he was absorbed in the Philippine National Police (PNP) until his retirement on March 03, 2019, or a total of 31 years in the service;

WHEREAS, "Pilpol" as we call him, had diligently served other people for peace with dignity and pride which shall be cherished by everyone;

WHEREAS, the high esteem in which Police Staff Sergeant Felipe Cubita Ermita held by his family and myriad of friends and other individual fortunate enough to have known, his stands as a testament for others who strive for the best in personal and community life, and his memory will live forever in the heart and minds of those people who knew him.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo, that on this special occasion, we join the bereaved family of the late **Felipe "Pilpol" C. Ermita**, extending our sincere condolence to his wife **Mrs. Fe J. Ermita** and their children for whom a copy of this Resolution shall be presented.

ADOPTED this **16**th **day of May 2019**, on motion of **Hon. Arnel C. Matta duly** seconded by **Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr..**

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the f	foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATOMunicipal Mayor